HB0177/388374/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 177 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 11 down through "<u>Department</u>;" in line 14.

On page 2, in line 2, after "8-710," insert "<u>8-711,</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>8-703, and 8-711</u>" and substitute "<u>and 8-703</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>. 8-710,</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 29, inclusive.

On page 9, in line 1, strike "8–711." and substitute "8–710.".